HE
SPECIFICATIONS
TV-15, 30 AMP (1 Form A)
Power Relay
HE RELAYS
VDE
mm inch
33

• Copiers
• Vending machines
ORDERING INFORMATION
HE 1a N S DC12 V
Contact arrangement
1a: 1 Form A
2a: 2 Form A
N: 70% of nominal
 voltage
Nil: Plug-in terminal type
S: Screw terminal type
SW: Screw terminal type
(wide pitch)
Q: NEMA terminal type
P: PC board terminal type*
DC: 6, 12, 24, 48,
110 V
AC: 12, 24, 48,
120, 240 V
Pick-up voltage Terminals Coil voltage
Standard packing:  Carton: 20 pcs.; Case: 100 pcs.
* PC board terminal are available only for 1 Form A type of DC coil voltage.
UL/CSA, TÜV approved type is standard.
All Rights Reserved © COPYRIGHT Matsushita Electric Works, Ltd.
HE
TYPES
COIL DATA at 20
°
C 68
°
F
*Value at 60 Hz
Nominal voltage Pick-up voltage,
V DC (max.)
Drop-out
voltage,
V DC (min.)
Nominal coil
current,
mA (
±
10%)
Coil resistance,
Ω
 (
±
10%)
Nominal
operating power,
W
Max. allowable
voltage
(at 50
°
C 122
°
F),
V DC
DC coil type
    6 V DC 4.2 0.6 320.9 18.8 1.92 6.6
  12 V DC 8.4 1.2 160 75 1.92 13.2
  24 V DC 16.8 2.4 80 300 1.92 26.4
  48 V DC 33.6 4.8 40 1200 1.92 52.8
110 V DC 77.0 11.0 17.5 6300 1.92 121.0
Nominal voltage Pick-up voltage,
V AC (max.)
Drop-out
voltage,
V AC (min.)
Nominal coil
current,